Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

11-20-2007

U.S. PTO 11/983299 11/08/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION OF COMU

F 103462674			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Carl Aoki	Name: Best Buy Enterprise Services, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 8/5/2007	Street Address: 7601 Penn Avenue S.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address. 7001 Fellit Avelue 5.		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Richfield		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MN		
Government Interest Assignment	7:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 55423		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	l tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Daniel A. Tysver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2900 Thomas Avenue S.	Enclosed		
Suite 100	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2904		
	Expiration Date 09/2010		
Phone Number: 612-915-9633	b. Deposit Account Number 500246		
Fax Number: 612-915-9637	Authorized User Name Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C.		
Email Address:			
9. Signature:	Nov. 8, 2007		
Signature	/Date		
Daniel A. Tysver	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 (/13/2007 WABDELR1 00000034 500246 11983299

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Continued)

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:

David Weese	8/23/2007
Joshua McCombs	8/23/2007
Bradley Parker	8/23/2007
Joe Sexton	8/23/2007
Robert Stephens	8/23/2007
Duane Peterson	8/23/2007
Andrew Strom	8/23/2007
Tito Perfecto	8/23/2007
Gary Griner	8/23/2007
Kathleen Maurer	9/19/2007
Abelardo Acuna	9/13/2007
Brian Hanson	8/23/2007
Michael Wegehaupt	9/19/2007
Chris Nalezny	8/23/2007
James D. Christophel	9/14/2007
-	•

PATENT REEL: 020158 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention titled

HARD DISK DESTRUCTION APPARATUS AND METHOD

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application was executed on this same date.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

BEST BUY ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.

a Minnesota corporation having its principal office at 7601 Penn Avenue S., Richfield, MN 55423 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole of interest on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Carl Aoki Residence:

Citizenship: U.S.A..

COUNTY OF then repin	••	4	4	
•				
On this 5th day of August above-named Carl Aoki, personally known by me, and	, 2007, bef	ore me person	ally appeared the	e
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, a	d known by ind who a	me to be the cknowledged	person describe that said perso	d n
executed the same as said person's free act and deep			presaid	
Manay Francis		MOTARY PUBLIC - M	ATOBEMAIN	
Notary Public		My Commission Expires		

Page 1 of 9

David Weese

Residence: 8150 West River Road #252, Brooklyn Park, MN 55444

Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF Hinneorta

ss.

county of thennepin

On this <u>33rd</u> day of <u>Au au 5+</u>, 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named <u>David Weese</u>, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public



NANCY KRAULIK NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HEIMEPIN COUNTY

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2018

Joshua McCombs

Residence: 684 Summer Lane, Eagan, MN 55123

Citizenship: U.S.A.

) ss.

STATE OF Minnesola

county of Hennepin

On this 370 day of August, 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Joshua McCombs, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

NANCY KRAULIK MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

N. CY KHAULIK

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINIGSOTA HERWERIN COUNTY

Ny Committee Excises and DE 2010

Page 2 of 9

PATENT

Bradley Parker

Residence: 19950 California Ave., Farmington, MN 55024

Joe Sekton

Residence: 3909 42nd Ave. S., Minneapolis, MN 55406

Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF Minnesota)

Ss.

COUNTY OF Hennepin)

On this 37 day of Average , 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Joe Sexton, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and dead on the day and year aforesaid.

NANCY KRAULIK

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

HENNEPHI COUNTY.

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2018

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

Page 3 of 9

Robert Step**pe**ns

Residence: 5550 Clinton Ave. S., Minneapolis, MN 55419

Duane Peterson

Residence: 3343 115th Lane, Coon Rapids, MN 55433

Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF Connessor (a) ss.

COUNTY OF tennepin (b) ss.

On this 370 day of Aroust (a) 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Duane Peterson, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NANCY KRAULIK (NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA - MINN

Page 4 of 9

Citizenship: U.S.A. STATE OF Hinnesota) ss. COUNTY OF HEADEPIN 3rd day of_ ____, 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Andrew Strom, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. **NANCY KRAULIK** . NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA 🔍 Hennepin.coùñty 📏

Residence: 10372 Rich Road, Bloomington, MN 55437

Tito Perfecto

STATE OF Hinnesota

Residence: 10342 Eagle St. NW, Coon Rapids, MN 55433

Citizenship: U.S.A.

) ss.

COUNTY OF HELLEPIN On this 33rd day of Augus ___, 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Tito Perfecto, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid:

> NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY

NANCY KRAULIK

My Commission-Expires Jan. 31, 2010

Page 5 of 9

esidence: 3200 Inglewood Ave. Apt. #202, St. Louis Park, MN 55416

Kathleen Maurer

Residence: 1104 Willow Springs Dr. Apt. B, Louisville, KY 40242

Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF Child ss.

COUNTY OF Ss.

On this day of State P, 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Kathleen Maurer, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public State At Large

My Commission Expires

July 18, 2009

Page 6 of 9

PATENT

Residence: 8210 Casualwood Way, Louisville, KY 40291

Citizenship: U.S.A.

COUNTY OF day of SEDKM be P: , 2007, before me personally appeared the On this above-named Abelardo Acuña, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and) who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said

person executed the same as said person's free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

RHONDA WOOD Notary Public, Kentucky State At Large

My Commission Expires July 18, 2008

Brian Hanson

Residence: 20135 Caldwell Ct., Farmington, MN 55024

Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF Minnessyla) ss. COUNTY OF Hennepin

STATE OF

On this 33rd day of Au ___, 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Brian Hanson, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Mauril

NANCY KRAULIK NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

Page 7 of 9

	Citizenship: U.S.A.	arustown Ru. #256, Louisville, RT 40291
STATE OF KENTUC	ky)	• • •
	, ,	· :
COUNTY OF BU!	litt _)	1. 11·V
On this	towar Scritomi	2007, before me personally appeared the
ahove-named Micha	el Wegehaurt, person	ally known by me, and known be me to be the person
described in and w	ho executed the fore	going instrument, and who acknowledged that said
person executed the	same as said person'	s free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
1.1		THO THE
The last		RHONDAW COR
		Notary Public, Kentuck
Notary Public	Phonda=	Mods State At Large My Commission Expire
		July 18, 2009
		•
	Dennis Delaney	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Residence: 4107 Ri	vanna Drive, Louisville, KY 40299
	Citizenship: U.S.A.	
07475.05		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss. `	
COUNTION	1	•
On this	tay of	, 2007, before me personally appeared the
		known by me, and known be me to be the person
described in and w	ho executed the fore	going instrument, and who acknowledged that said
person executed the	same as said person'	s free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
	••	
	Company of the Compan	
N	***	
Notary Public		.3

Page 8 of 9

Residence: 1151 Crestview Court, Maplewood, MN 55119
Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF Minnesota)
Ss.

COUNTY OF Hennep'in)

On this 22rd day of August , 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Chris Nalezny, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NANCY KRAULIK

MOTANTY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

HENNEPH COUNTY
My Commission Explices Jan. 31, 2019

James D. Christophel

Residence: 425 S. Hubbards Ln. Apt. 291, Louisville, KY 40207

Øitizenship: U.S.A.

RECORDED: 11/08/2007

Page 9 of 9

PATENT